Board of Crawford County Commissioners

Commissioners' Journal

2018, SEVENTY-NINTH MEETING

CRAWFORD COUNTY COURTHOUSE, COMMISSIONERS' BOARD ROOM

Girard, KS Friday, November 2, 2018, 10:00 AM

The Crawford County Board of Commissioners met pursuant to Kansas Statutes

Annotated Chapter 19, Article 2, Section 18 in due and regular session with open doors.

Commissioner Tom Moody served as the presiding officer.

Commissioner Carl Wood was in attendance.

County Clerk Don Pyle was seated with the Board.

Vice Chairman Moody led the pledge of allegiance.

UNDER THE HEADING BUSINESS FROM A PREVIOUS MEETING CONSENT AGENDA

On motion (18-383) of Commissioner Wood and the second of Commissioner Moody that the consent agenda be approved including:

- 1. Approval of the October 30, 2018 minutes of the Board of County Commissioners, and
- 2. Authorizing the Chairman to sign the previous week's vouchers.

Yeas: Commissioners Moody and Wood

Nays:

Present but not voting:

Absent or not voting: Commissioner Murphy

The motion prevailed and the consent agenda was approved.

SIGNING OF MOTIONS

The County Clerk presented the following motions for Commissioners' signatures:

Motion 18	382	That the consent agenda be approved including: Approval of the	
		October 26, 2018 minutes	

UNDER THE HEADING NEW BUSINESS

PUBLIC HEARINGS AND OPENING OF ANNOUNCED BIDS MESSAGES FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES MESSAGES FROM THE PUBLIC MESSAGES FROM ELECTED OFFICIALS MESSAGES FROM APPOINTED OFFICIALS PROCLAMATION AND ORDERS OF THE BOARD NEW BUSINESS

Board of Crawford County Commissioners

Item One: County Clerk Don Pyle presenting the October 2018 Clerk's Report. Mr. Pyle stated that this report summarizes the total amounts spent by departments for payroll and bills during the month of October. Mr. Pyle also gave the Commissioners a copy of the September 2018 to October 2018 Clerk's Report of Changes in Expenditures for comparison. Mr. Pyle reviewed the changes with the Commissioners and discussed some of the reasons for the changes.

On motion (18-384) of Commissioner Moody and the second of Commissioner Wood to approve the October 2018 Clerk's Report as presented.

On a Roll Call Vote.

Yeas: Commissioners Moody and Wood

Nays:

Present but not voting:

Absent or not voting: Commissioner Murphy

The motion prevailed.

UNDER THE HEADING OLD BUSINESS

Item One: Mr. Pyle reported on the early voting sites and stated there has been a really good turnout. He stated there is an advanced voting site open today and tomorrow from 10:00 AM to 6:00 PM at the Meadowbrook Mall.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

UNDER THE HEADING FUTURE BUSINESS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS

FUTURE BUSINESS:

Item One: November 9, 2018 – 10:00 AM Public Hearing on the 2019 Amended Budgets for Crawford County Fire District #1, Fire District #2, Fire District #3 and Fire District #4.

Item Two: November 9, 2018 – Mr. Troy Graham, Zoning Administrator presenting 2 motions of recommendation.

Item Three: November 13, 2018 – 9:00 AM Canvassing of the ballots from the 2018 General Election with the Regular Session commencing immediately after the canvass.

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

Item One: November 2 & November 3, 2018 – In person advance voting in Pittsburg at the Meadowbrook Mall from 10:00 AM to 6:00 PM.

Item Two: November 6, 2018 – General Election Day

Board of Crawford County Commissioners

Item Three: November 12, 2018 – The Courthouse will be closed in observance of the Veteran's Day holiday.

UNDER THE HEADING MOTION TO ADJOURN

MOTION TO ADJOURN

Item One: Adjournment

On the motion of Commissioner Wood and the second of Commissioner Moody to adjourn the November 2, 2018 meeting of the Board of Crawford County Commissioners at 10:12 AM and to reconvene at the next regularly scheduled time with open doors.

Yeas: Commissioners Moody and Wood

Nays:

Present but not voting:

Absent or not voting: Commissioner Murphy

The motion prevailed.

In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed my official seal and submitted these minutes for the approval of the Board of Crawford County Commissioners.

Don Pyle		
County Clerk		

<>

This submission completed at the Crawford County Courthouse in Girard. Taken BKW 11/2/18 10:12 AM/amended BKW 11/5/18 2:40 PM